
From: aaron@urbanplaceconsulting.com

Subject: RE: 6.6.16 - 6.10.16 FIG BID Weekly Summary
Date: June 10, 2016 at 3:56 PM

To: Brianna Conforti BriannaC@ePath.org, 36576@lapd.lacity.org

Cc: Jennifer Mauries JenniferM@ePath.org, Sandra Provencial SandraP@ePath.org, Tescia Uribe TesciaU@ePath.org,

Darlene Fernandez DarleneF@ePath.org, Sydney Sheiner SydneyS@ePath.org, Amani Alexander AmaniA@ePath.org,

David Ingalsbe Davidl@ePath.org, Ivana Lopeztiana lopeztiana@epath.org, Marji McCoy MarjiM@ePath.org, Rowena Zuercher

RowenaZ@ePath.org, LaToi Pledger latoip@ePath.org, Ann Reyes AnnR@ePath.org

Thank you!

Aaron

— Original Message —
Subject: 6.6.16 - 6.10.16 FIG BID Weekly Summary
From: Brianna Conforti < BriannaC@ePath.orq>
Date: Fri, June 10, 2016 2:38 pm
To:

"'aaron@urbanplaceconsultina.com '" <aaron@urbanplaceconsultinq.com >.
"'36576@lapd. Iacity.org'" < 36576@lapd .lacitv.org >

Cc: Jennifer Mauries <JenniferM@ePath.orq >, Sandra Provencial

<SandraP@ePath.orq>. Tescia Uribe <TesciaU@ePath.orq >. Darlene Fernandez

< DarleneF@ePath.orq >. Sydney Sheiner <SvdneyS@ePath.orq >, Amani

Alexander <AmaniA@ePath.orq >. David Ingalsbe < DavidI@ePath.orq >. Ivana

Lopeztiana <lopeztiana@epath.org >. Marji McCoy < MariiM@ePath.orq >,

Rowena Zuercher < RowenaZ@ePath.orq >. LaToi Pledger < latoip@ePath.orq>,

Ann Reyes <AnnR@ePath.orq >

Hello,

Happy Friday! This week, the team outreach a total of 8 hours and covered 2 hours

reviewing and completing paperwork. The team was not in the field Tuesday due to a

training however, the 4 hours missed on Tuesday were completed today. Team contacted

FIG in the morning today and informed them of our schedule. Below is our weekly

summary, please review.

This week we worked with approximately 7 people

o Of these, 1 were new contacts

39th Underpass continues to have the most contacts

5 currently have potential housing referral options:

o Of these, 0 will need pet-friendly options

Approximately 7 people may have been identified as the most

vulnerable clients

Special notes and request

o Team reconnect with M.S. - attempted to connect with SSVF (he was

not present)

o (ambassadors request) completed CES w/ L.E.. - provide direct

transport to SEW Event- connect to medical benefits

Provided support to E.B. during certificate appointment at Housing

Authority appointment



• l earn attempted to make contact with .O.L. to inform him of his

HACLA appointment, he was not present. Note left on his vehicle.

Team made another attempt for contact on Friday and noticed the note

was inside of the van. Team will try again on Monday.

Team made contact with the executive director from the theatre on

24th
street and Hoover Jay MacAdams. He has a great relationship

with E.D.

CES
o 1 completed

Veterans

o Team has worked with 2 veteran this week

§ Ed is not a new contact - team received

confirmation he is services connect, team will focus next week to

transport veteran to the VA - made contact with the executive

director from the theatre on 24th
street and Hoover - Jay

MacAdams. He has been a great help and is willing to assist with

communication if team is unable to connect with veteran when out

in the field.

§ Mark S. Score 1 1 - attempted to connect with

SSVF (he was not present). Team will make another attempt on

Monday.

Please feel free to reach out if you have any questions.

Best,

Brianna Conforti, MSW, ACSW
Program Manager/ Navigator III

PATH Outreach Services- LA Metro Region
340 N. Madison Avenue
Los Angeles, CA 90004
Ph: 213.304.8650
Em: briannac@epath.org

Web: www.epath.orQ
FB: www.facebook.com/PATHLA

Blog: www.povertvinsiahts.org
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